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March 4 - 5, 2015 You
1. Netanyahu favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 21% 25% 16% 6% 17% 24% 39% 5% 20% 41%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 9% 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 13% 9% 12% 16% 19% 12% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 12% 17% 20% 11% 5%
Don’t know 41% 29% 51% 59% 48% 37% 15% 44% 49% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (477) (522) (155) (258) (427) (159) (339) (405) (255)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 24% 3% 17% 15% 24% 25% 13% 18% 21% 27%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 8% 14% 14% 21% 17% 11% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 7% 9% 15% 12% 17% 10% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 16% 7% 8% 15% 21% 16% 14% 10% 12%
Don’t know 41% 34% 55% 61% 55% 32% 21% 37% 47% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (756) (120) (128) (870) (281) (195) (158) (218) (366) (257)
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2. Watch PM address
Did you watch any part of Israeli Prime Minster Benjamin Netanyahu’s speech to Congress?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| watched all of it 12% 16% 9% 2% 8% 13% 30% 9% 11% 20%
| watched some of it 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 15% 7% 10% 13%
| only saw clips of it on
the news 22% 28% 16% 16% 22% 24% 25% 19% 22% 25%
| didn’t see any of it 52% 42% 60% 67% 57% 49% 29% 62% 50% 41%
Don’t remember 4% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% 2% 3% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (155) (258) (427) (160) (339) (406) (255)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
| watched all of it 12% 12% 8% 17% 9% 15% 16% 9% 11% 12% 17%
| watched some of it 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11%
I only saw clips of it on
the news 22% 24% 20% 13% 21% 25% 19% 23% 27% 20% 19%
| didn’t see any of it 52% 51% 58% 50% 57% 47% 46% 53% 48% 54% 49%
Don’t remember 4% 3% 5% 11% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (757) (120) (123) (371) (281) (195) (158) (219) (366) (257)
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3. Seriousness of Iran Nuclear Threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 24% 27% 22% 8% 21% 30% 37% 16% 20% 42%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 36% 33% 39% 36% 30% 37% 41% 37% 33% 41%
A minor threat to the
u.sS. 17% 22% 12% 27% 17% 13% 11% 24% 16% 10%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 11% 4% 8% 11% 6% 3% 7% 11% 2%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 20% 21% 13% 7% 16% 21% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (477) (520) (153) (258) (427) (159) (338) (404) (255)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 24% 25% 15% 26% 25% 25% 22% 20% 24% 24% 27%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 36% 39% 24% 33% 35% 39% 34% 36% 35% 36% 38%
A minor threat to the
u.sS. 17% 18% 17% 10% 12% 19% 24% 17% 19% 16% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 7% 11% 10% 8% 5% 10% 15% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 15% 12% 33% 21% 19% 11% 10% 13% 16% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (755) (119) (123) (371) (278) (195) (157) (218) (365) (257)
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4. Support international agreement
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose of the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 34% 36% 31% 27% 35% 32% 44% 44% 29% 30%
Oppose 16% 22% 10% 5% 13% 19% 25% 8% 16% 25%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 23% 12% 15% 8% 18% 12% 16%
Don’t know enough to
say 36% 29% 42% 46% 39% 34% 23% 31% 44% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (473) (519) (153) (257) (423) (159) (335) (402) (255)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 34% 35% 33% 29% 33% 36% 39% 36% 35% 33% 34%
Oppose 16% 17% 6% 18% 12% 18% 20% 14% 14% 14% 20%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 18% 10% 8% 17% 18% 11%
Don’t know enough to
say 36% 34% 43% 40% 39% 28% 32% 41% 34% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (752) (118) (122) (366) (279) (194) (157) (218) (362) (255)
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5. Trusted leader

Which leader do you trust more when it comes to the terms of an international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Barack Obama 37% 38% 37% 44% 41% 32% 33% 69% 31% 8%
Benjamin Netanyahu 32% 39% 27% 18% 22% 40% 50% 10% 27% 71%
Not sure 30% 23% 36% 37% 36% 28% 17% 21% 42% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (155) (257) (426) (160) (338) (406) (254)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Barack Obama 37% 33% 66% 36% 38% 37% 40% 45% 37% 35% 36%
Benjamin Netanyahu 32% 39% 5% 21% 23% 37% 43% 25% 32% 31% 40%
Not sure 30% 28% 29% 43% 40% 26% 17% 30% 31% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (755) (120) (123) (871) (281) (193) (157) (219) (366) (256)
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6. Likely to use force

How likely do you think it is that the United States will use military force against Iran in the next 10 years?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 20% 19% 20% 13% 26% 18% 20% 18% 19% 22%
Somewhat likely 37% 33% 39% 42% 32% 36% 37% 34% 37% 39%
Somewhat unlikely 16% 22% 11% 20% 9% 15% 23% 20% 12% 17%
Very unlikely 8% 11% 5% 4% 12% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 20% 21% 22% 13% 18% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (154) (256) (427) (160) (339) (404) (254)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 20% 19% 18% 22% 22% 23% 15% 19% 21% 20% 18%
Somewhat likely 37% 38% 29% 37% 32% 33% 46% 38% 40% 35% 35%
Somewhat unlikely 16% 17% 14% 14% 13% 23% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Very unlikely 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 12%
Not sure 20% 18% 31% 18% 25% 15% 13% 21% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (754) (120) (123) (370) (281) (194) (156) (219) (366) (256)
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7. Wider war

If the United States were to use military action against Iran to stop its nuclear program, do you think that the attack would lead to a large war involving US ground

troops or not?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Would lead to a large

war 58% 61% 55% 60% 53% 59% 59% 59% 59% 53%
Would not lead to a

large war 15% 21% 10% 12% 16% 17% 16% 13% 13% 23%
Not sure 27% 18% 35% 28% 31% 24% 25% 28% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (155) (257) (427) (160) (339) (405) (255)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Would lead to a large

war 58% 59% 48% 57% 57% 64% 53% 67% 64% 51% 55%
Would not lead to a

large war 15% 16% 7% 18% 14% 14% 23% 15% 10% 18% 17%
Not sure 27% 24% 45% 25% 29% 22% 24% 18% 26% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (756) (120) (123) (371) (281) (195) (157) (219) (366) (257)
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8. BO handling Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling Iran?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Stongly approve 11% 14% 9% 8% 9% 11% 17% 26% 6% 0%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 24% 25% 19% 20% 37% 20% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 20% 16% 11% 8% 11% 11% 21%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 24% 12% 18% 35% 48% 7% 26% 58%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 36% 31% 25% 7% 19% 37% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (155) (256) (427) (160) (339) (404) (255)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Stongly approve 11% 9% 24% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 28% 22% 26% 22% 20% 31% 26% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 13% 8% 11% 15% 15% 17% 14% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 5% 19% 19% 33% 36% 20% 32% 26% 32%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 42% 33% 21% 17% 22% 22% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (755) (120) (123) (871) (280) (195) (157) (219) (366) (256)




